

NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority Under Government of West Bengal)
Plot No. DG/13, Premises No. 04-3333, Action Area-ID,
New Town, Kolkata - 700 156

Memo No: 2704/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect./2022-23

Dated: 11/04/2022

CORRIGENDUM-ILL

Sub: Cancellation of Tender

Name of Work: Providing 24 Hour Grid Power to Camera at different location In New Town.

Ref: NIe-T No. 13/EE(E)/NKDA/2021–22., circulated vide this office Memo No:

2107/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2021-22. Dated: 22/03/2022 of New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

Tender ID: 2022_NKDA_372743_1

This is to notify that due to insufficient qualified bidder in technical bid this tender has been "Cancelled" and may be allowed for 2nd call.

Executive Engineer [E]
New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Date: 11/04/2022

Memo No.2704/1(7)/EE(E)/NKDA/Elect/2022-23

Copy Forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Executive Officer, NKGSCCL.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 4. The Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Assistant Engineer (E), New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 6. PA to Hon'ble Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority
- 7. Official website on New Town Kolkata Development Authority (NKDA) (www.nkdamar.org)

Executive Engineer [E]

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Phone: 033-3505-0000 / 0001 / 0002 / 0004 and 18001037652

Website: www.nkdamar.org